
From: 

To: Jeffrey Epstein 

Subject: Fwd: New Spa Location 

Date: Sat, 06 Nov 2010 13:30:29 +0000 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Gary Kerney" 
Date: November 6, 2010 4:57:04 PM GMT+04:00 
To: "Maria Hodge" 
Cc: 
Subject: RE: New Spa Location 

Maria 

coverage .69 
% 98.1 

I approved deJonge drawings and forwarded to you ,if you got Jeffrey's sig. 
we should be good to go.Please advise when you submit. 

thanks 
Gary 

From: Maria Hodge [mailto: 
Sent: Tue 11/2/2010 5:58 PM 
To: Gary Kerney 
Cc: Darren Indyke 
Subject: Re: New Spa Location 

I 

I have revised the revised amendment request to include the permit number we now have, omit the tennis court, 
etc. please take a look and see what you think. Gary: I need someone to recalculate the acreage for coverage 
purposes. (I could manage the change in square feet but not acres)...I am expecting the original signature page 
signed by Jeffrey tomorrow, so hope to have that back to CZM and formalized. In the meantime, it seems to 
me there is no reason to wait to get this ready. We will still need a further page from deJongh but that can be 
added before we file. Maria 

On Tue, Nov 2, 2010 at 3:18 PM, Maria Hodge > wrote: 
yes, I have them signed by CZM..we are awaiting receipt of the signature from Jeffrey by express mail, 
probably tomorrow. So all is well. 

On Tue, Nov 2, 2010 at 2:50 PM, Gary Kerney > wrote: 
Maria 

Did we get the signed permits? 

Gary 

EFTA00752641



From: Maria Hodge [mailto: 
Sent: Tue 11/2/2010 2:22 PM 
To: Orlando Creque 
Cc: Gary Kerney; 
Subject: Re: New Spa Location 

We are certainly going to need a full size drawing of this, but I am not sure the drawing shows all that 
CZM will require. In particular, I cannot see the location of the proposed spa in relation to all other 
existing structures, and especially the new structures on Parcel A that are authorized by the new permit. 
Can you review with Bob the probability that we will have to show that in a drawing with the request for 
an amendment? And of course, if I am missing something on this drawing, please let me know. 
thanks...Maria 

On Tue, Nov 2, 2010 at 2:07 PM, Orlando Creque < > wrote: 

Hi Mr. Kemey, 

This is the new location of the Spa. 

Yours truly, 

Orlando Creque 
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